Form	P	T	<b>)-</b> 1	595

(Rev. 03/01)

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3	102/3806	L			
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying	party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
(02/19/2004)	2/2004) and Shinsuke Ohno	Name: DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG Internal Address:			
	4-29-01				
Additional name(s) of conve	. '	Street Address:			
attached?	ying party(ies) Yes x No	Industriepark Hochst/Geb. D706 65926 Frankfurt am Main GERMANY			
Nature of Conveyar     Assignment	nce:  Merger				
Security Agreeme	nt Change of Name	City:			
Other		State: Zip:			
Execution Date:	see Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:			
Application number	r(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application This application	•	B. Patent No.(s):			
	Additional numbers attack	hed? Tyes XNo 10834428			
<ol><li>Name and address of concerning document</li></ol>	f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ashley I. Pezzi CONNOLLY B	ner OVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Atty	v. Dkt.: 05579-00318-US	x Enclosed			
Street Address:	-1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1007 North Orange Stre P.O. Box 2207	er	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
		8. Deposit account number:			
City:	State: Zip:	03-2775			
Wilmington	DE 19899	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
<ol><li>Statement and signat</li></ol>	ure.				
To the best of my kno is a true copy of the o		formation is true and correct and any attached copy			
Ashley I. Pezzner - 35,646  April 29, 2004  April 29, 2004					
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Gignature 8 8 Date			
Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents: 2			
328073					

/2004 HDEmESSI 00000112 10834428

1:5721

40.00 OF

**PATENT REEL: 015282 FRAME: 0162** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/ we

- Kiyoshi Himeno, 23-4-9 chome Hinosato, Munakata city, 811-3425 Fukuoka, Japan 1.
- 2. Shinsuke Ohno, 8 Kirkham Road, Heald Green, Cheadle, Cheshire SK8 3DT, UK

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/ our application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which was filed on

USA, Serial No. 470,314/60 of May 14, 2003

entitled:

## **Disperse Dye Mixtures**

including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Date: 02 Flebruary 2004 K. Himeno

K. Himeno

Date: 19 February 2004 S. Ohmo

RECORDED: 04/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 015282 FRAME: 0163